KML LAW GROUP, P.C.
Suite 5000 BNY Mecllon Independence Center
701 Market Street
Philadelphia, PA 19106
www.kmllawgroup.com

April 16,2014

SHERIFF OI' COLUMBIA COUNTY
Real Estate Division

Sheriil's Qffice

PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE:  GRELN TREE SERVICING LI1.C vs. KAREN A. CRAGLE
Sale Book/Writ No.: /
Docket Number: 2013-CV-1236
Sale Date: 04/02/2014
Property Address: 57 Foundryville Road Berwick, PA 18603

To the Sherill:

Enclosed arc Transter Tax Allidavits and an Assignment of Bid with regard to the above-captioned matter.
Plcase deed the property to:

IEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGLE ASSOCIATION
14221 Daltas Parkway, Suite 1000
Dallas. TX 75254-2942

If funds are required to settle with the Sheriff and they arc not enclosed, please email the cost sheet
to the below email address. Please notify our office when the deed is recorded.

KML LAW GROUP, P.C.
liisa A. Lanci, Legal Assistant
FC Special Services/Post Sale
215-825-6384 (Dircct Phone)
215-825-6444 (Fax)
Nanci@gskmllawgroup.com

Loretta Crespo, Paralcgal

IFC Special Services/Post Sale
215-825-6344 (Direct Phone)
215-825-6444 (Fax)
lerespofakmllawgroup.com

Lnclosed: (if applicable}
Sherilt s Cosis Sheet showing Balance Due of §

KML Check Number

Sctdement Amount(s) $

KML #1237021°C



REW-183 £X (rig-13%

_ RECORDER’S USE
! ﬁ pennsylvania REALTY TRANSFER TAX St Tn Fad
EXE AT AL T I RS LS STATEMENT OF VALUE Beook Number
ggraalwnfglfdw;duaﬂmg Page Number
TROE
Harrisbur, PA 17 123-0bo 3 Sce Reverse for Instructions Date Recorded

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recorder of Deeds when (1} the full value/consideration isfis not set forth in the deed, (2} when
the deed is without consideration, or by gift, or (3} a tax exemption is claimed. A Statement of Value is not required if the transfer is wholly
exempt from tax based on: (1) family relationship (2) public utility easement. If more space is needed, attach additional shest(s).

A. CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:

Name Telephone Number:

KML LAW GROUP, P.C. {(215) 627-1322

Mailing Address City State ZIP Code

701 Market Street, Suite S000 - BNY Independcenice Center Philadelphia PA 19106-1532

B. TRANSFER DATA C. DATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF DOCUMENT April 16,2014

Grantor{s)/Lessor{s) Grantee{s)/Lessea(s}

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIAT[ON

Street Address Street Address

Sheriff's Office, PO Box 380 14221 Dallas Parkway, Suite 1000,

City State Zip City State Zip

Bleomsburg PA 17815 Dallas TX 75254-

D. REAL ESTATE LOCATION

Street Address City. Township, Borough

57 Foundryville Road Berwick — Township of Briar Creek

County School District Tax Parcel Number

Colemhia 07-03-031 P

E. VALUATION DATA — WAS TRANSACTION PART OF AN ASSIGNMENT OR RELOCATION? OY a@

1. Actual Cash Consideration 2. Other Consideration 3. Total Consideration

$2.031.98 + -{)- =82.031.98

4. County Assessed Value 5. Commeon Level Ratio Factor 8. Fafr Market Value

$23,230.00 X 3.55 =% 82,466.50

F. EXEMPTION DATA

1a. Amount of Exemption Claimed 1b. Percentage of Grantor's Interest in Real Estate le. Pereentage of Grantor's [nterest conveyed
100% 100% 100%

Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed

O Wil or intestate succession

(NAME OF DEGEDENT) (ESTATE FILE NUMBER]
1 Transfer to a trust. {Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifying all beneficiaries.)

d  Transfer from a trust. Date of transfer into the trust
If trust was amended attach a copy of ariginal and amended trust.

1 Transfer between principal and agent/straw party. (Attach copy of agency/straw party agreement.)

< Transfers to the commonwealth, the U.S. and instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lieu of con-
demnation. (If condemnation or in lieu of condemnation, attach copy of resolution.}.

[ Transfer from mortgagor to a holder of a mertgage in default. (Attach copy of mortgage and note/assignment).

C

Corrective deed. (Attach copy of the prior deed).

O . Statutory corporate consolidation, merger or division. (Attach copy of articles )

Other (Please explain exermption claimed, if other than listed above ) _[FANNIE MAE 18 AN EXEMPT CORPORATION. THE
TRANSFER TAX #12 U.S.C_. 1723 A (2).

[}

Under penalties of law or ordmance.al declare that | have sxamined this Statement, including accompanying information, and to the best of my
knowledge and belief, it is trlpe cor;er.:t and complete. /e

DATE

/?/M April 16, 2014

SIGHATURE OF CORRESPONDENT OFNJ.F‘ST’O SIBLE PA?

FAILURE TO COMPLFTF II'HIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH APPLICABLE DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN
THE RERCORDER'S REFUSAL TO RECORD THE DEED
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KML LAW GROU pP.C

o él:JIITE 5500, "MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER
701 MARKET ST, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106

800220 BANK firstrust.com

A © 3.7380-2360
215) 627-1322 ' .
- infcé@-knzllaugroup_,wm. e 06/ 30/ 2014 g
_ : | %
$ +5,681.73 :
. DOLLARS
- | g
6 1g - MORTGAGE DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT g
/ /. AUTHORIZED SHaNATURE :
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COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFIS REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

;‘/- e lira M,,,;«;, o, VS Lmear O ras, e
No. e 1 ED NO. /2507 I
DATE/TIME OF SALE: A}; . iR
ey
BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) s L35
POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID EYN
TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIRMKT  $ -
MISC. COSTS $ o
TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCIIASLE s 70373

PURCHASER(S): ...

ADDREISS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

e S d
TOTAL DUE: § g?f_e,_?-- ‘
LESS DEPOSIT: 5 =D

DOWN PAYMENT: $

e

L

\J
o
"“‘\
ol

.

TOTAL DUIL IN 8 DAYS




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D, Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
M Plaintiff Defendant B
GREEN TREE CONSUMER DISCOUNT Vs, KAREN A CRAGLE
COMPANY
L _
Attorney for the Plaintiff: Sheriff's Sale Date: Wednesday, Aprit 2, 2014
KML LAW GROUP, P.C . .
; ) Writ of Execut No.: 2013CV1236
701 MARKET STREET rit ot Execufion N
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106 Advance Sheriff Costs: 31,350.00
Location of the real estate: 57 FOUNDRYVILLE ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603
Sheriff Costs
Advertising Sale (Newspaper) $15.00
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies %17.50
Crying Sale $10.00
Docketing $15.00
Levy $15.00
Mailing Costs $42.00
Posting Handbill $15.00
Prass Enterprise Inc. $1,150.88
Prothonotary, Acknowledge Deed $10.00
Sheriff Automation Fund $50.00
Sheriffs Deed $35.00
Solicitor Services $75.00
Transfer Tax Form $25.00
Web Posting $100.00
Service $225.00
Service Mileage $24.00
Distribution Form $25.00
Copies $7.50
Notary Fee $10.00
Tax Claim Search $5.00
Surcharge _ $1680.00
Total Sheriff Costs $2,031.98
Municipal Costs
Sewer $4,806.87
Total Municipal Costs 54,806.87
Distribution Costs
Recording Fees $55.00
Tatal Distribution Costs $55.00
Grand Total: $6,893.85

Sheriff's poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs’ costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, P_ennsylv_ani_a_, 1?81_5, {570} 389-5622, (570)-389-5625 (fax)
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KML LAW GROUP, P.C.

SuITe 5000 - BNY MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER
701 MARKET STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106-1532
{215) 627-1322
FAX (215) 627-7734

February 4, 2014

Columhbia
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Sheriff's Office
PO Box 380
Bloamsburg, PA 17815
FAX 570-388-5625

BOOK WRIT
RE: GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC
Y&.
KAREN A, CRAGLE
No. 2013-Cv-1236

FProperty address:

87 Foundryville Road
Berwick, PA 18603

Sheriff's Sale Date: February 05, 2014
Dear Sir/Madam:

Kindly postpone the above-captioned Sheriff's Sale scheduled for February 05, 2014 to April 02,
2014,

Thank you for your cooperation.

Very Truly Yours,
KML LAW GROUP, P.C.

LU Y 1LL}7~~-

Mlchael'l” McKeever Esq

By: Genevieve Mautz, Superwsor
Robert Murray, Legal Assistant
Veronica Cosme, Legal Assistant
Paul Boceuti, Legal Assistant

CC,

KAREN A. CRAGLE
268 Foundryville Road
Berwick, PA 18603



SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

VS.
NO. ED NO. 1D DATE/TIME OF SALE
- DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICIE PLER DEL. § 225,00
— LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
~ MAILING COSTS $ 43,80

~ ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
— ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPLER) §15.00

MILEAGE § P
— POSTING HANDBILL. $15.00
~ CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
= SHERIFF’S DIEED $35.00
— TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $ ‘7» N
NOTARY § a0
’I‘O'I‘A[‘_***********bﬁ:********** iy / )QO
— WLEB POSTING $150.00 oo
— PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ /)50 7%
~ SOLICITOR'S SERVICES $75.00
T AT, e ok ho oo ook o s ok ok o o s e $/5/ ‘fc(
— PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEREDS $ S45.00

TOTAL Kok ok ok ok ok ko ek ke o o R R ok $ t\, ,,&@

RIEAL ESTATE TAXIES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 $
SCHOOIL. DIST, 20 $
DELINQUENT 20 $ 5. 00 T o

TOTZ\]’ *****$**1¢**********¥** ﬂ’ _}3 x.}

MUNICIPAL FEES DUI:

SEWER 20 $ Y 06, %7
WATER 20 o
TOTAL *$*$****$**$*$******** f-;(‘{ii:}élﬁ ‘87
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) § {00
MISC. $
h)

TOTAL ¥ % sk ko ko ok ok oo ook § - e

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) §~e1 3,8



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA + SS

SHERIFF'S SALE
By Virtue of a Wit of Exacution {Mortgage Foreciosura)

No. 2013CV1236
Issued out of the Court of Commion Pleas of Columibia County, Pennsylvania and to me
directed, | wil expose the following described property at public sale at the Columbia
County Courthouse in the Town of Bicomsburg, County of Columbia, Commonwealth of
Pennsyhania on:

WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 05, 2014
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK AM.

All parties in interest and dairnants are further notified that a proposed schedule of dis-
trbution will be on file in the Sheritfs Office no later than thirty {30) days after the date of
the sale of any property sold hereunder, and distribution of the proceeds will be made in
accordance with the schedule tern (10) days after said filing, unless exceptions are filed
with the Sheriffs Office prior thereto. All that certain paroel of land and improverments
thereon situate In Briar Creek Township. Colurnbia County: Pennsylvania and designatad
as Parcel No. 0703031 and more fully described In & Deed dated 10/16/1998 and
recorded In Columbia County Deed/Record Book Volume 706 page 685,

ALS0O DESCRIBED AS:

ALL that tract of land together with a two story frame dweelling and additional improve-
rments erected therson situata in the Township

of Briar Creek, County of Columbia, and State of Pennsytvania, bhounded and described
as foliows:

BEGIMMING at a corner in the public road leading from Berwick to Foundryville; thence
north 81 3/4 degrees west 41 feet thence south 56 degrees 40 feet west; thence south
81 degrees west 135 fzet to comer of land now or late of Berger and Harman; thence
south 89 1/4 degrees west 22 feet to a gum; thence north 87 degress west 193 feet,
thence south 78 degrees west 165 feet to comer of land formanty of Wallace Sevbert;
thence by the same south 83 degrees sast 582 feat to a stone comer; thence South 4
1/4 degrees west 196 feet 0 the middle of public road; thence by the sarme north 49
degrees east 81 feet; thence north 28 1/2 degrees east 139 feet thence north B
degrees sast 91 feet thence north 32 3/4 degrees west 38 feet thence north 53
degreas

west 115 feet to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING one and 667100 acres of land.

TAX PARCEL # 0703031

BEING KNOWN AS: 67 Foundryville Road, Berwick, PA 18603

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 57 FOUNDRYVILLE RCAD, BERWICK, PA 18603
UP1 / TAX PARCEL NUMBER: G7-03-031

Sazed and taken into axecution 1o be sold as the property of KAREN A CRAGLE in suit
of GREEN TREE CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUNM PAYMENT AT TIVE OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%)
percent of the bid price or costs {opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in
cash, certified chack or cashier's check at ime of sale. BEMAINING BALANCE OF BID
PRICE: Any remaining amaount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8) days after the
sale in cash, certifiad check or cashiars check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO
PaY BID

PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY
RESULT IN SERICUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID
UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME
PERKOD. # the successful bidder fals to pay the bid price as per the: above terms, the Sher-
itf may elect 1o either sue the bidder for the balance due withouit a resate of the proper-
ty, or to resell the property at the bidcer's risk and maintain an action against the bidder
for breach of contract. In the case of default all sums paid by the hicder will be consid-
ered forfeited, but will be applied against ary damages recoverable. The defaulting bid-
derwill be responsible for any attorney faes incurred by the shenff in connaction with any

achon
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for darmages. i proceads are
paryable to the Plaintff, the proceeds check will be payable 1o Plaintf, unless the Colum-
bia County Sheriffs Office receives advance wiitten notice otherwdse, sigmed by an
authorized representation of the plaintiff,

TIMGTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff

COLUMBILA COUNTY, Pennsyhvania

Attomey for the Plaintff:
KWL LAY GROUE PC.
PHILADEILPHIA, PA

aw deposes and says that Press Enterprise is
al office and place of business at 3185

wmbia and State ol Pennsylvania, and was

5 been published daily, continuously in said
attached notice January 15,22, 29, 2014 that

signated agent of the owner or publisher of said
ished; that neither the affitant nor Press

d notice and advertisement and that all of the
slace, and character of publicalion are true.

(Notary Public)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLYAN '

N Se o e

Dennis L. Ashenfelder, WWW l
S0t TWD-,

[ Coul
Expites July 3, 2015 [l
1 My Comimission BEEOCIATICH NF NOTARIES:

'MEMEEQ‘ PEMBTY WFRNTA,

I hereby certify that the advertising and

...[or publishing the foregoing notice, and the



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D, Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

[ Plaintiff

GREEN TREE CONSUMER DISCOUNT

COMPANY
L.
Attorney for the Plaintiff:
KML LAW GROUP, P.C.
701 MARKET STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106

Defendant

=

KAREN A CRAGLE

Sheriff's Sale Date:

Writ of Execution No. :

Advance Sheriff Costs:

Location of the real estate: 57 FOUNDRYVILLE ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18803

Sheriff Costs

Advertising Sale (Newspaper}
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies
Crying Sate

Docketing

Lewy

Mailing Costs

Paosting Handbill

FPress Enterprise Inc.
Prothonotary, Acknowledge Deed
Sheriff Automation Fund
Sheriff's Deed

Solicitor Services

Transfer Tax Form

Web Posting

Service

Service Mileage

Distribution Form

Copies

Notary Fee

Tax Claim Search

Surcharge

Municipal Costs

Sewer

Distribution Costs

Recording Fees

Total Sheriff Costs

Total Municipal Costs

Total Distribution Costs

_

Wednesday, February 5, 2014
2013CV12368
$1,350.00

$15.00
$17.50
$10.00
$15.00
$15.00
$42.00
$15.00
$1,150.98
$10.00
$50.00
$35.00
$75.00
$25.00
$100.00
$225.00
$24.00
$25.00
$7.50
$10.00
$5.00
$160.00

$2,031.98

$4.,806.87
$4,806.87

$55.00
$55.00

Grand Total:

$6,893.85

Sheriffs poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs’ costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania,

7815, (670} 389-5622, (570)-389-5625 (fax)



KML LAW GROUP, P.C.

SUILE 3000 BNY MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER
T01 MARKET STREET
PHILADELPHTA, PA 19106
WWW.KMLLAWGROURP,COM

January 27, 2014

SUERIIF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Sheriff's Office

PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: No. 2013-CV-1236
KAREN A. CRAGLE

Real Estate Division:

The above case may be sold on February 05, 2014, It has been properly served in
accordance with Rule 3129.

Very truly yours,

KML Law Group, P.C.



KMI: LAW GROUP, P.C. 123702EC

Suite SG00 CF: 09/19/2013
BNY Mellon Independence Center ' SD: 02/05/2014
701 Market Street $59,912.70

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532
215-627-1322
Attorney for Plaintiff

GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
7360 S, Kyrene Road
Mail Stop: T-208 of Columbia County
Ternpe, AZ 85283
Plaintiff CIVIL ACTION - LAW
Vs,
ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
KAREN A. CRAGLE
Mortgagor(s) and Term
Record Owner(s) No. 2013-CV-1236

57 Foundryville Road
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendant(s)

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
PURSUANT TO Pa.R.C.P. 3129.2 {c) (2)

Veronica Cosme, an employee of KML Law Group, P.C., counsel of Plaintiff, hereby certifies that

service on the Defendants of the Notice of Sheriff Sale was made by:

-
e

it

)
)
)

()

Personal Service by the Sheriff's Office/competent adult (copy of return attached).

Certified mail by KML Law Group, P.C. (original green Postal return receipt attached).

Certified mail by Sheriff's Office.

Ordinary mail by KML Law Group, P.C. 1o Attorney for Defendant(s) of record (proof of mailing
attached).

Acknowledgment of Sheriff's Sale by Attorney for Defendant(s) (proof of acknowledgment attached).
Ordinary mail by Sheriff's Office to Attorney for Defendant(s) of record.

Premises was posted by Sheriff's Office/competent adult (copy of return attached).

Certified Mail & ordinary mail by Sheriff's Office (copy of return attached).

Certified Mail & ordinary mail by KML Law Group, P.C. (original receipt(s) for Certified Mail
attached).

Published in accordance with court order {(copy of publication attached).

(
(
IF SERVICE WAS ACCOMPLISHED BY COURT ORDER.
(
(
(

Pursuant to the Affidavit under Rule 3129 (copy attached), service on all lienholders (if any) has been made by
ordinary mail KML Law Group, P.C. (copies of proofs of mailing attached).

The undersigned understands that the statements herein are subject to the penalties provided by 18 Pa. C.S.A.
Section 4904,

Respectfully submitted,

é % : Veronica Cosme
Legal Assistant




IN THE COMMON PLEAS COURT OF COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC; et seq. CASE and/or DOCKET No.: 2013-CV-1236

Plaintiff (Petitioner) Sheriff's Sale Date: 2/5/14

V.

'KAREN A, CRAGLE; et al.
Defendant (Respondent)

1
1
'
L
1
1
1
L
'
1
1
1
1
'
1
]
t
3
T
]
]
]
]
1
]
.

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

lcem plaint F-| Summons (] Other: NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

1, DENISE HINKLE, vertify thal I am eighteen years of age or older and that Tam not a party to the action nor an employee nor relative of a party , and that ]
served KAREN A. CRAGILE the above process on the 15 day of Ianuary, 2014, at 1:00 o'clack, PM, at 268 FOUNDRYVILLE ROAL BERWICK, PA
18603 , County of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

Manner of Scrvice:

i1 By handing a capy to the Defendani(s)

Description: Approximate Age 56-60 Height 33"  Weight 220 Race WHITE Sex FEMALL Hair RED
Military Staws: Hine Dlyes Branch:

Commonwsalth/Stute of £ *

. JEER
County of Bers

Before me, the undersigned notary public, this day, personally, appeared P f‘_{ taify  tomeknown, who being
duly sworn according to law, deposes the following:

{ hereby swear or alfirm that the facts set forth in the foregoing Affidavit of Service are true and correct,

' Subseribed and swo
{Signature of Affiant) this £ d

&
200

Fite Number:123702FC
Case [D #:3852007

Notary Public
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYL\MNIA S
o NOTARIAL SEAL
W rie M. Afflerbach, Notary Pubiig
ashingten Township, Berks County
My Commission Explras November 18, 2017




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deptity
GREEN TREE CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
Ve Case Number
. 201301236

KAREN A CRAGLE

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

11/20/2013 1141 AM - DEPUTY WMICHAEL BEYER, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED THE
REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND CEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY "FERSONALLY™
HANDING A TRUE COPYTO A PERSOMN REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE THE DEFENDANT,
TO WIT: KAREN A CRAGLE AT 268 FOUNDRYVILLE ROCAD, BERWICK, PA 18603,
St 2’

MICHAEL BEYER, D TY

S0 ANSWERS,

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

November 20, 2013

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANEA
. Nokarial Sea :
Sarah Jane Klingaman, Notary Public
‘Town of Bioomsburg, Columbla Dournty
............ mmmmm“‘_zols ca Lo ool

 NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this ] _
I i} d ____

- Plaintiff Attorney: KML LAW GROUP, P.C , 701 MARKET STREET, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106

ic) CouniypSuile Shend, Telessoll. Inc.




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
GREEN TREE CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
VS, Case Number
KAREN A CRAGLE 2013Cv1236

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

01/02/2014 09:30 AM - DEPUTY TYLER HINGJOSA, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, STATES
SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED HANDBILL UPON
THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 57 FOUNDRYVILLE ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603,

TYLER HINCJOSBA, BEPUTY

S0 ANSWERS,

“Tostly T, Chowfaliia

January 02, 2014 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

2ND day of JANUARY . 2014 Bt Non Kl o gimans
| - ¢

© Piaintiff Attorney- KML LAW GROUP, P.C., 701 MARKET STREET, PMLADELPH!A, PA 19108

{) CountySuite Shanm, Tereosol. Ine.




SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution {Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2012CV1236

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvanla and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 05, 2014
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriffs Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten {10} days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

All that certain parcel of fand and improvements thereon situate [n Briar Creek Township. Columbia County. Pennsylvanla and
designated as Parcel No. 07-03-031 and more fully descrlbed in a Deed dated 10/16/1998 and recorded In Columbia Gounty
Deed/Record Book Wolume 706 page 885,

ALSO DESCRIBED AS:

ALL that tract of land together with a two story frame dweliing and additional improvements eracted thereon situate in the Township
of Briar Creek, County of Columbia, and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a corner in the public raad leading from Bernwick to Foundryville; thence north 81 3/4 degrees west 41 feet; thence
south 56 degrees 40 fest weast; thence south 81 degrees west 135 feet to cormer of land now or [ate of Berger and Harman, thence
south 89 1/4 degrees west 22 feet to a gum; thence north 87 degrees west 193 feet; thence south 78 degrees west 165 feet to
corner of land formerly of Wallace Seybert; thence by the same south B3 degrees east 582 feet to a stone corner; thence South 4
114 degrees west 196 faet to the middle of public road; thence by the same north 49 degrees east 81 feet; thence north 29 172
degrees east 139 feef; thence north & degrees east 91 feet, thence north 32 3/4 degrees west 38 feet, thence north 53 degrees
west 115 fesito the place of beginning.

CONTAINING one and 66/100 acres of land.

TAX PARCEL # 07.03-031

BEING KNOWN AS: 57 Foundryville Road, Berwick, PA 18603

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 57 FOUNDRYVILLE ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603
UP! / TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 07-03-031

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of KAREN A CRAGLE in suit of GREEN TREE
CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs {opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BiD PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT [N SERIOUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without  resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the hidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsibie for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authoriced representation of the plaintiff.

Attorney for the Plaintiff:

KML LAW GROUP, P.C. TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLA‘N, Sheriff
PHILADELPHIA, PA COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania

tzh UountySuie Shontl, Teteagofl, Inc.
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KML LAW GROUP, P.C.

Suite 5000 -- BNY Mellon: Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-825-6320

Attomey for Plaintiff

GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
7360 S. Kyrene Road
Mail Stop: T-208 of Columbia County
Tempe, AZ 85283
Plaintiff

CIVIL ACTION - LAW
Vs,

KAREN A. CRAGLE ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)

Term
57 Foundryville Road ' No. 2013-CV-1236

Berwick, PA 18603

Defendant(s)

SUPPLEMENTAL AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC, Plaintiff in the above action, by and through an authorized employee
of its attorneys, KMLE Law Group, P.C., sets forth as of the date the praecipe for the writ of execution was filed
the following information concerning the real preperty located at:

57 Foundryville Road
Berwick, PA 18603

1.Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s).

KAREN A. CRAGLE
268 Foundryville Read
Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s} in the judgment:

KAREN A. CRAGLE
268 Foundryville Road
Berwick, PA 18603

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the property to be
sold:

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815



PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE - Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
Health and Welfare Bldg. - Room 432

P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675

CITIBANK SOUTH DAKOTA NA
701 East 60th Street
North Sioux Falls, SD 57117

CITIBANK SOUTH DAKOTA, N.A.

c¢/o Derek Cory Blasker, Esq./Burton Neil & Associates, P.C.
1060 ANDREW DR STE 170

WEST CHESTER, PA {9380

TRAVIS GEORGE

c/o Patrick T. O'Connell, Esquire
14 W. Main Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

TRAVIS GEORGE
612 Butternut Street
POB 205

Berwick, PA 18603

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record;

COLUMBIA COUNTY REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
700 Sawmill Road, Ste {01
Bloomsbhurg, PA 17815

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record lien on the property and
whose interest may be affected by the sale:

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any record interest in
the property which may be affected by the sale.

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the
property which may be affected by the sale.

TENANTS/OCCUPANTS
57 Foundryville Road
Berwick, PA 18603

BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER AUTHORITY
208 E. 2nd Street
Berwick, PA 18603

BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER AUTHORITY
1108 Freas Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603



BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER AUTHORITY
c/o Anthony J. McDonald, Esquire

208 East Second Strect

Berwick, PA 18603

DAVID ALLEN CRAGLE
57 Foundryville Road
Berwick, PA 18603

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge or information and belief. [ understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of
18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATED: January 27, 2014

L Law Group, P.C.
BY: Veronica Cosme
Legal Assistant



COUNTY OF CQOLUMBIA
TAX CLAIM BUREAU
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 01/28/2014 Fee: $5.00 Cert. NO: 16498
CRAGLE KAREN A Digtrict: BRIARUREEK TWE

57 FOUNDRYVILLE ROAD Deed: 3299 -0B17
BEEWICK PA 18603 Location: 57 FOUNDRYVILLE RD

Parcel Id:07 -03 -021-00,000

Asgegsment: 23,230
Balancesgs as of 01/28/2014

YEAR TAX TYPE TAX AMOUNT PENALTY DISCOUNT BEATD BALANCE
NO TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF TIMOTHY CHAMBERLAIN

By: . ) Per:




SHERIFF S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D.Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

Case Number

Ve 2013CV1236

GREEN TREE CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
KAREN A CRAGLE

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

01/02/2014 09:30 AM - DEPUTY TYLER HINOJOSA, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, STATES
SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED HANDBILL UPON
THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 57 FOUNDRYVILLE ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603.

~ )
’ 'J'b( /Q_/ r Qé-bf..-cr—f;é:ﬁa

TYLER HINOJOSA, DEPUTY

S0 ANSWERS,

“Tamotly T Chonloatria

January 02, 2014 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Sarah Jane K |
n, Notary Public
Town of Bioomsburg, Columbia County
NOTARY My Commission Expires Oct. 4, 2016

a

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this
f -
ZND day of JANUARY . 2014 xjauvplr_\_c__ﬂ__ M/{;..Lo'\..._..:‘ (s o)

Plaintiff Attorney: KML LAW GROUP, P.C., 701 MARKET STREET, 'PMLADELPHJ’A, PA 19106




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberiain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

GR\:ESEN TREE CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY Case Number

KAREN A CRAGLE 2013CV12386

SERVICE COVER SHEET

(ONILSOd)

Expires: 5'12f1 3!2013 Warrant:

Manner: < Not Specified >

Notes: g-SHERIFF'S salEBLL

Name: (POSTING) - Served:  Personally - Adult In Charge C_Pb’étgaJ Other

Primary 57 FOUNDRYVILLEROAD = Aduftin
Address: BERWICK, PA 18603 Charge:

9EZLADEL0C

Phone: : DoB: : Retation:

Aternate Date: : j?— /“i _
Address: : R

aouf X S,. .
T

Phone: _ . : Deputy: -: }’j | Mileage:

Name:  KMLLAW GROUP,P.C. ' Phone:

Date:

Time;

Mileage:

Deputy:

£0981 ¥d ‘MIiMHIF ‘avod ITIAAEANNOL 25

o |o|s|w | 2

ELOZIELTL ‘dXd



SHERIFr'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

Sheriff

Case Number

GREEN TREE CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
2013CVv1236

VS,
KAREN A CRAGLE

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

11:49 AM - DEPUTY MICHAEL BEYER, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TC LAW, SERVED THE
REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY "PERSONALLY"
HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE THE DEFENDANT,
TO WIT: KAREN A CRAGLE AT 268 FOUNDRYVILLE ROADR, BERWICK, PA 18603.

W77/

MICHAEL BEYER, D TY

11/20/2013

SO ANSWERS,

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

November 20, 2013

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Notarial Seal
Sarah Jane Klingaman, Notary Public
Town of Blaomsburg, Columbla County
My Commission Expires Oct, 4, 2046

NOTARY

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this ; ) )
v Ky >
20TH day of NOVEMBER . 2013 - Laf‘) | ALK AN YRGI_

y /

Plaintiff Attorney: KML LAW GROUP, P.C., 701 MARKET STREET, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberfain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

GREEN TREE CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
Vs Case Number

KAREN A CRAGLE 2Q1 3CV1236

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: . \| Esta Saie- Sale N'b't"i'cé_ o Zone:

Manner: < 6t Speczﬂed>

Vv N2AVH ‘T1OVHD

Expires: 2132013 Wermant:

Notes: PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Served:

MName:

Primary 268 FOUNDRYVILLE ROAD T Adudtin
Address: BERWICK, PA 18603 . Charge:

Adult In Charge - Posted - Other

982 LADLLOZ

Phone: . DOB: . Relation:

Attermate 67 FOUNBRAILLE RoaD - S :_
Address: BERWICK, PA 18503 R2os //. 9/

Phone: Deputy: @ Mileage:

KML LAW GROUP, P.C.

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy: &

£0981 Vd ‘MDIMY3F ‘GvOd ITHAANANNOS 892

£LOT/ELZL dX3



SHERIFF’S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

GREEN TREE CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY

VS,

KAREN A CRAGLE

Category:

Manner:

Notes:

Name:

Primary
Address:

Phone:

Alternate
Address:

Phone:

< Not Specified >

CCUPANT

p054 c

5N Feouny

.

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice

'57 FOUNDRYVILLE ROAD
'BERWICK, PA 18603

DOB: |

Expires:

'PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Served:

Adult In
Charge:

121132013

Relation: .

Earl D. Mordan, .Jr.

Chief Deputy

%"”4‘) : Number

Zone:

Perscnally - Adult In Charge - Other

ICV1236

Warrant: |

Date: ;;__ /1/20 f:ﬁ Time: {I 50 _

Deputy:

&

Mileage:

Date:
Time:
Mileage:
Deputy:

LNVYdNO20

£098L Vd ‘MOIMHAG ‘AvOd ATTHAANANNOAS 2§ 9EZTLADELOC

SL0Z/ELZL (dX3



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

GREEN TREE CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
Ve, Case Number

KAREN A CRAGLE 2013Cv1236

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Real Estate Sa e- Sale Notlce ' Zone:

Manner: < Not SpEC|f|ed> - - Expires: 12”3‘;2013 Warrant:

"W NYOr ‘Ad3IHLION

Notes:  .PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF 'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S REGHTS o

Name: Joan M. Rothery

Served:  Personally Posted-Other

Primary 122 TwinChurchRoad  Adultin
Address: Berwick, PA 18603 Charge:

Phone: 5707592118 ... bos . Refation: 'L‘M‘Md

9ETIADELO0Z

Alternate S Pate ” o -
Address: Y & gp 5 : : /"? "?‘/
Phone: | o | | Deputy: Mileage:

Name: ;KML LAW GROUP PC . o
Date: ;

Time: e s ; ________

Mileage: :, _

Deputy: i ) i

£098) Vd ‘MIIMATF ‘AQVOY HOHNHD NIML 221

2.

3. Q

4. T

5. §
@

6. N
2
L



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

Earl D.

Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

GREEN TREE CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY

VS,

KAREN A CRAGLE

Case Number
2013CV1236

Category:
Manner:

Nofes:

Name:

Primary
Address:

Phione:

< Not Specified >

Alternate B

Address:

Phone:

Name:

Date:
Time:
Mileage:
Deputy:

KML LAW GROUP, P.C.

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice:

Relation:

¢

Expires: 12f13f2013
PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Zone:

Warrant:

Mileage:

1fisfrs || 129,
250 || /430 I |
] S B T B |
;e 1

alAvYa ‘TT9VHD

£0981 ¥d MIIMHIE ‘avod ATTAANANNOL 25 9£ZLADEL0C

€L0Z/ELZ) dX3



KML Law Group, P.C.

Suite 5000 - BNY Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532
(215)627-1322

Attorney for Plaimtitf

GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
7360 5. Kyrene Road
Mai] Stop: T-208 of Columbia County
Tempe, AZ 85283 '
Plaintiff
vS. CIVIL ACTION - LAW

KAREN A. CRAGLE
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s) ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLQSURE
57 Foundryville Road
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendant(s) Docket No. 2013-CV-1236
- £
517

THIS LAW FIRM 1S A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT A DEBT. THIS NOTICE IS SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE
USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

5

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: CRAGLE, KAREN A
KAREN A. CRAGLE

268 Foundryville Road
Berwick, PA 18603

_. Your house at 57 Fopndryville Road, Berwick, PA 18603 is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's Sale
on f'é’xjy. .2 ‘-}] , at 9:00 AM, in Sheriff's Office, Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA to
enforce the court j’udggncnt of $59,912.70 obtained by GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOUMAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFE'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:
1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC, the back payments,
late charges, costs and reasonable attorney's fees due. To find out how much you must pay call:

215-825-6329 or 1-866-413-2311,

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open judgment, if
the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court 1o postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.



1142042013

11:46 Berwick Joint Sewer (FAX)570 752 8479

P.001/001

November 20, 2013

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County
Court House-P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, Pa 17815

GREEN TREE SERVICING LL.C

VS.

KAREN A. CRAGLE

NO: 2013-CV-1236

NO: 2013-ED-185

Dear Timothy:

The amount due on the sewer account #200390 for the property located at 57
Foundryviile Road, Berwick, Pa throngh March 31, 2014 is $4806.87. This
amount includes fees to satisfy a lien on the property.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Sincerely, )
Vo

Kelly Orris
Authority Clerk

Hearing Impaired 711
“BAJSA is an Egual Opportunity Provider and Employer”

1108 Freas Avenue * Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Phone: (570) 752-8477 = Fax: (570) 752-8479



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

GREEN TREE CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
VS, Case Number

KAREN A CRAGLE 2013CV1236

o
SERVICE COVER SHEET 2
=
; / 5]
' =
Category: Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice e Zone: f
Manner:  <Not Specified > Expires: = 12/1 3;2013 © Warrant: Z
] o S =
Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHER1FF S SALE AND DEBTOR’S RIGHTS ™
S
T
o
b
=4
......... [ 2]
Name: .BERWICK _ _ Served: Personally Adult in Charge Posted Other 2
Address: 'BERWICK, PA 18603 . Charge: (15';' CU"- e S
prone:  pos _Reton Aw% i Jrs( Clert
premate T S ’? 2
Address: - : /’ ? /3 . 8
Phone: . o - Deputy: (p . Mileage:

‘Attorney /. Of :
Name:  KMLLAW GROUP PC - . Phone:

—

o

>

n

1!

m

-

»

b3

<

m

: m
Date: B ) ) g
Time: | ) =
Mileage: =
SO . 1

Deputy: i 3:
=

ol

o for s e |n| s @

gLozielizl (dX3a



SHERIFI'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

GREEN TREE CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
Vs, Case Number

KAREN A CRAGLE 2013CV1236

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Real Estate Sale - Sale Notlce' _ ' Zone:

Manner: < Not spec|f|ed>"""" Expires: ;' 12;13;2013 © Warrant:

Notes: gIPLAlNTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

3303 ALNNOD YIBWNTOD

(¥

Fin . 2

B [T

Name: __COLUMBIA COUNTY REDEVELOPMENT Al Served: Personally Adultin Charge Posted Other 2

Primary 700 SAWMILL ROAD STE. 101 . Adultin | 42 # """" N

Address: BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 ~ Charge: 7] ’C'”w K TSl &

Phone: DOB: Relation: C xEco 75uc Pivec e /x e

Afternate . o B . Date: | :'I/f‘?/fj . Time: 1215

Address: : Y . S N

Phone: _ o : Deputy: é) - Mileage:

KML LAW GROUP, P.C.

Date:

B s B e [ e I R | e

Mileage:

Deputy: ;

SL0Z/ELZL 'dXT S18L1 Vd ‘DUNESWOOTS ‘101 "ILS AVvOu TTHANMVS 004



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

GREEN TREE CONSUMER DISCCUNT COMPANY
Vs,
KAREN A CRAGLE

Case Number
2013Cv1236

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Real Estate Sa e- Sa e NOtlce _ Zone:

Expires: . 1213203 | Warant

Manner: < Not Spec:lfied >

Notes: EPLAINTtFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS |
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Time:

Mileage:
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

GREEN TREE CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY

VS,
KAREN A CRAGLE

Case Number
2013CV1236

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category:
.4: Not Specmed >

Manner:

Notes: ‘PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Name: _Domestu; Relatmns Offlce of Columbla Cox

Primary ‘11 WEST MAIN STREET
Address: 2ND FLOOR
‘Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Phone: . .. bos:
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Name: KML LAW GROUP, P.C.
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYL.VANIA

GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC
Plaintiftl’
Vs,

KAREN A. CRAGLE NO. 2013-(CV-1236
Defendant(s)

VERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICYE UNDER THE SERVICEMEMBERS CIVIL
RELIEF ACT AS AMENDED

1. The undersigncd attorney with KML Law Group, P.C., as the representative for the Plaintiff in
the above entitled matter, does hereby state to the best of his/her information and belief, as follows:
2. That an inquiry has been made with the Defense Manpower Data Center (“DMDC”) website

operated by the United States Deparlinent of Defense (https:.//www.dmdc.osd mil/appj/scra/scratlome do)

for the following, individual(s): KAREN A. CRAGLE, has a last known residence of 268 Foundryville
Road, Berwick, PA 18603, The following information was used to search the DMDC (check all that
apply):

_ X Last Name

~ X First Name

X Social Security Number

3. The DMDC scarch results, a copy of which is attached, states that based on the information
provided, the DMDC does not possess any information indicating that the individual 1s on active duty or
has been on aclive duty within the last 367 days.

The undersigned understands that the statements herein are made subject to penalties of 18 1'a,

C.5.A. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

vue [0 2

____Kristina Murtha Pa. IID 61858

~ Dawid Fein Pa. TD 82628

_ Thomas Puleo Pa. ID 27615

_Jay Kivitz Pa. [D 26769

__Andrew Gornall Pa, ID 92382

__Joshua L. Geldman I'a. 1D 205047

_ Salvalore Filippello Pa. 11} 313897

__Iill P Jenkins Pa. 11> 306588

_Alyk L. Oflazian Pa. H 312912
Attorneys for Maintiff




Department of Defense Manpower Data Center Fosslle o o N T3 201310481

SCRAGO

Status Report
Pursuant to Servicemembers Civil Relief Act

Last Name: CRAGLE

First Name; KAREN

Middle Name: A.

Active Duty Status As Of: Nov-13-2013

On Active Duty On Avtave Duly Stalus Dals

" Active Duty Stuil Dute _ Active Duly End Dats . - . . - Slats - : ' Sendce Camponant

A NA o .. MA

iva D:ury Stalus Date

This rexponsn miinots, Ill:na'hﬂ_i_v{ml..iis' Al :iuly Hamsa hased £n |.h ¥

1eft Aclive Duty Within 367 Days ol Aclve Duty Slalus Dala

" Active Doty Starl Pae © . AtiveDulyErdbata’ ¢ . Staws . - Senive Componen| .

1% o UHA '-”_I: ’ ’ o N(a T MA

This response reflects M_-L_»m”uiu incierduial Joft wactivi duly s'gz'llu's within 36?':"1333 pr::cedin:-g the N;U'\‘:ﬂ Dhity Slalys Date

The Mu:er or Hisdir Uil Wi Nulifud of o Futura CielLp o Active Duly on Active Didy Stafus Date

) Order Noliflcatin Stert Date - : Order Nodificallon End Date .. .. Slawms ’ e © Sendee Cuimparen

N T T T A NA

This tesporse reflec s whsiher Lhé_lnd“ 8l 'of hls.ﬂu‘sr Unit has recuived eéiiil Rincation to reept Bor fidive thity

Upon searching the data banks of the Department of Defense MEI’]PG\-‘;’BI:D(.:!-E Center, based on the information that you provided, the above is the status of
the Individual on the aclive duty status data as to all branches of the Uniformed Services [Awmy, Navy, Marine Corps, Air Force, NOAA, Fublic Heullh, and
Coast Guard). This status includes informadion on a Servicemember or hisfher unit receiving notification of future orders to repor for Active Duty.
HOWFYER, WITHOUT A SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER, THE DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE MANPOWER DATA CENTER CANNOT AUTHORITATIVELY
ASSERT THAT THIS IS THE SAME INDIVIDUAL THAT YOUR QUERY REFERS TO. MAME AND DATE OF BIRTH Al ONE [X) NOT UNIGUFLY
IDENTIFY AN INDIVIDUAL.

Mary M. Snavely-Dixon, Director

Departmont of Defense - Manpower Data Center
48003 Mark Centar Drive, Sujte J4C25

Avrlinglon, VA 22350 :




The Defense Manpower Nata Center (DMDLC) is an arganlzalien of the Depariment of Deferse (DoD) that maintains the Defense Enrolliment and Eligibility
Reperting System (DEERS} database which is the official source of data on aligihility for military medical care and other cligibiity systems.

The DoD strongly supports the enforcemant of the Servicemembers Civil Redief Act (50 USC App. § 501 et sag, a4 amended) (SCRA) {formelly known as
the Soldiers’ and Sailors’ Civil Relief Act of 1948). DMDC has Issuted hundreds of \housands of "dues not possess any information indicaling that the
individual is currently on aclive duty” responses, and has experienned only a small eror rate. In the event the Individual referenced above, or any famlly
member, Iriend, or rapresentative asserts in any manrner that the individus| was an aclive duty for the aclive duty stalus date, or is otherwise entitled to the
protections of the SCRA, you ara strangly enceuraged to obtain further verification of the parson’s status by rontacting thal person's Senvive via the
“defensalinkmil" URL: hitp:iwww.defensefink milfag/pisiPCOSSLOR html. If you have evidonce the persan was on active duly for the aclive duty status
date and you fail to obtain this additional Service venificalion, punilive provisions of the SCRA may ba invoked against you. See 50 USC App. § 521(c).

This response reflects the following information: (1} The individual's Active Duty status on the Active Duty Status Dale (2) Whether the individual left Active

Dty status within 367 days preceding the Active Duly Status Date (3) Whether tha individual or histher unit received early notffication to report for Active
duty on the Active Duty Status Date.

More information on "Active Duty Status”

Active duly status as reparled in this cortificate is defined In accordance with 10 USC § 101(d) (7). Prior to 2010 anly same of the aclive duly periods lass
than 20 consecutive days in length were available. in the case of a member of the National Guard, this includes service under a call lu aclive service
authorized by the President or the Secretary of Defense under 32 USC § 502(f) for purposos of responding to a national emergency dectared by the
President and supported by Federal funds. All Aclive Guard Reserve (AGR) mermbians must ba assigned against an authorized maobilizatlon posilion in the
unit thay support. This includes Navy Training and Adminiatration of the Reserves (TARS), Marine Carps Active Reserve (ARs) and Coast Guard Reserve
Program Administrator (RPAs). Aclive Duty status also applies 1o a Uniformed Service member who is an active duty commissioned officer of the U.S.
Public Health Service or the National Queenic and Atmmospheric Adrinistration (NOAA Commissioned Corps).

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases

Coverage under the SCRA is broader in same cases and inclides some catagories of persons on active duty for purposes of the SCRA who would not be
reported as on Active Duty under this certilcate. STRA protaclions are for Titls 10 and Title 14 activa duty recards for all the Unifarmed Services perinds.
Titla 32 pericds of Active Duiy are not covered by SCRA, as defined in accordance with 10 USC §101(d)(1).

Many times orders are amended to estend tha period of activa duty, which would axtend SCRA protections. Persons seeking to rely on ihis website
cerlificalion shuutd check t riake sure the orders on which SCRA prolections are raseald Lave not baan amended o extand the inclusive dates of service.
Furthertnore, sume protecions of the SCRA may extend ko persons who have received orders to repari far acfive duty or 1o be inducted, but who have nol
actually hequn active duty or actually reperted forinduction. The | ast Date on Aclive Duty antry is important bacause a number of protections of tho SCRA
extend beyond the last deies of aclive duty.

Thoso who could rely on Lhis cerlificate are urged to seek qualified legal counset to ensure that all rights yuaranteed 10 Service members under the SCRA
are protected

WARMING: This certificate was provided based on a Jast name, SSHidate of birh, and active duty status date pravided by the requester. Providing
arranaocus information will cause an emoneous certificate 1o be provided:

Cerificate ID: M5TD78B21029530
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SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution (Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2013CV1236

issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 05, 2014
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten (10) days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

All that certain parcel of land and improvements thereon situate In Briar Creek Township. Columbia County. Pennsylvanla and
designated as Parcel No. 07-03-031 and more fully described In a Deed dated 10/16/1998 and recorded In Columbia County
Deed/Record Book Volume 708 page 685,

ALSO DESCRIBED AS:

ALL that tract of {and together with a two story frame dwelling and additional improvements erected thereon situate in the Township
of Briar Creek, County of Columbia, and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a corner in the public road leading from Berwick to Foundryville; thence north 81 3/4 degrees west 41 feet; thence
south 56 degrees 40 feet west; thence south 81 degrees west 135 feet to corner of land now or late of Berger and Harman: thence
south 89 1/4 degrees west 22 feet to a gum; thence north 87 degrees west 193 feet: thence south 78 degrees west 165 feet to
corner of land formerly of Wallace Seybert; thence by the same south 83 degrees east 582 feet to a stone corer; thence South 4
1/4 degrees west 196 feet to the middle of public road; thence by the same north 49 degrees east 81 feet; thence north 29 1/2
degrees east 138 feet; thence north 6 degrees east 91 fest; thence north 32 3/4 degrees west 38 feet; thence north 53 degrees
west 115 feet to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING one and 66/100 acres of land.

TAX PARCEL # 07-03-031

BEING KNOWN AS: 57 Foundryville Road, Berwick, PA 18603

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 57 FOUNDRYVILLE ROAD, BERWICK. FA 18603
UPI/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER. 07-03-031

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of KAREN A CRAGLE in suit of GREEN TREE
CONSUMER DISCQUNT COMPANY,

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs {opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIQD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columhia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

Att for the Plaintiff: .
KML LAW GROUP. P C. TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
PHILADELPHIA, PA COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

Timathy T, Chamberlain
Sheriff

Case Number

ve. 2013CV1236

GREEN TREE CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
KAREN A CRAGLE

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

| 09/27/2013 01:10 PM- DEPUTY PAUL D'ANGELO, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED THE

! REQUESTED COMPLAINT IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE (CIMF) BY "PERSONALLY" HANDING A

' TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE THE DEFENDANT, TO WIT:
KAREN A CRAGLE AT 268 FOUNDRYVELLE ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603,

it DL

PAUL D'ANGELO, DEPUTY

SO ANSWERS,

Touetly T Chunbadain

September 30, 2013 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

NOTARY

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this
30TH day of SEPTEMBER ., 2013 Q{M1 A i enl)
' Plaintiff Attorney: KML LAW GROUP, P.C., 701 MARKET STREET, i?HIL_)ADELPHJA; PA 4{'91061_ L

£ l:uuul'js-ml'(-- Shentt, Teleasall, Int.




WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
PR.CP.3180-3183 AND Rule 3257 '

GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC
7360 S. Kyrene Road

- Mail Stop: T-208

Tempe, AZ 85283

VS,

KAREN A. CRAGLE
57 Foundryville Road
Berwick, PA 18603

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Columbia

To the Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

In the Court of Commeon Pleas of
Columbia County

No. 2013-CV-1236

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the

following described property:

PREMISES: 57 Foundryville Road Berwick, PA 18603

Sce Exhibit “A™ attached

Dated: \\ 5.

AMOUNT DUE $55,912.70

Interest From 11/14/2013
Through Date of Sale

{Costs to be added)

P Lo O etk

Prothonotary, Common Pleas Court - 343, t‘
of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

Deputy




PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE IFORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P 3180-3183

KML Law Group, P.C.

Suite 5000 - BNY Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106
215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC

7360 S. Kyrene Road
Mail Stop: T-208

~ INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Tempe, AZ 85283
Plaintiff of Columbia County
Vs,
CIVIL ACTION — LAW
KAREN A. CRAGLE
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s) ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
57 Foundryville Road

Berwick, PA 18603 AC1H- ED %D

Defendant(s) No. 2013-CV-1236

G374

=
210 = 0
PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION B8 9
oha - -
. o Jpma— fan}
TO THE PROTHONOTARY: 22 n =

R

23 D
. . . =1 }7 |
Issue Writ of Execution in the above matler: v peg
28 = =0
o .- s

Amount Due S ori

$59912.70 7 O

Interest from

11/14/2013 to Date of
Sale at 8.1250%

(Costs to be added)

By: z

/k LAW GROUP, P.C.

A Mifhacl McKeever Pa. 1D 56129

____Jay E. Kivitz Pa. ID 26769

_____  Lisa Lee Pa. ID 78020

—Kristina Murtha Pa. 1D 61858

~ David Fein Pa. ID 82628

____Thomas Puleo Pa. ID 27615

_Joshua 1. Goldman Pa. 205047

_Jill P. Jenkins Pa. 1D 306588

___Andrew F. Gomall Pa. 1D 92382
Attoruneys for Phaintiff




XKML Law Group, P.C.

Suite 5000 — BNY Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19166

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintift

GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC

7360 S. Kyrene Road IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Mail Stop: T-208
Tempe, AZ 85283 ol Columbia County
Plaintiff
vs.

CIVIL ACTION - LAW
KAREN A. CRAGLE
{Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s))
57 Foundryville Road ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendant(s)

No. 2013-CV-1236

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC, Plaintiff in the above action, by counsel, KML Law Group, P.C., sets forth as of
the date the praccipe for the writ of execution was filed the following information concerning the real property located at:

57 Foundryville Road
Berwick, PA 18603

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Ovwner(s):

KAREN A. CRAGLE
268 Foundryville Road
Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

KAREN A. CRAGLE
268 Foundryville Road
Berwick, PA 18603

3. Namc and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the property to be sold:

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PA DEPARTMENT GF PUBLIC WELFARE - Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
Iealth and Wellare Bldg, - Room 432

P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675

CITIBANK SOUTH DAKQOTA NA
701 East 60th Street
North Sioux Falls, 5D 57117



CITIBANK 50UTH DAKOTA, N.A.

¢/o Derek Cory Blasker. Esq./Burton Neil & Associates, P.C,

1060 ANDREW DR STE 170
WEST CHESTER, PA 19380

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record lien on the property and whose interest

COLUMBIA COUNTY REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

700 Sawmill Road, Ste 101
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

may be affected by the sale:

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any record interest in the property

which may be affected by the sale.

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which

may be affected by the sale.

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my information and belief. I
understand that alsg statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.8. Section 4904 relating to unsworn

falsification to authérities.

TENANTS/QCCUPANTS
57 Foundryville Road
Berwick, PA 18603

BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER AUTHORITY
208 E. 2nd Street '
Berwick, PA 18603

BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER AUTHORITY
1168 Freas Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER AUTHORITY
c/o Anthony J. McDenald, Esquire

208 East Second Street

Berwick, PA 18603

DAVID ALLEN CRAGLE
57 Foundryville Road
Berwick, PA 18603

)/l /‘/L /3

o b

By:_, gl
1{12{ LAW GROUP, P.C.
Mithael McKeever Pa. TD 56129

___lJav E. Kivitz Pa. ID 26769

_ Lisa l.ee Pa. ID 78020

_ Kristina Murtha Pa, [D 61838

- David Fein Pa. ID 82628

___ Thomas Pulec Pa. 1D 27615

____Joshua I. Goldman Pa. 205047

_____JilL P. Jenkins Pa. ID 306588

_ Andrew F. Gomall Pa. 1D 92382
Attorpeys for Plaintiff




KML Law Group, P.C.

Suite 3000 - BNY Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532

(215} 627-1322

Attorney for Plaintift’

GREEN TREE SERVICING 1.LC IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
7360 5. Kyrene Road
Mail Stop: T-208 of Columbia County
Tempe, AZ 85283
Plaintiff
VS, CIVIL ACTION - LAW

KAREN A. CRAGLE
Muortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s) ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
37 Foundryviile Road :

Berwick, PA 18603

Defendant(s) Docket No. 2013-CV-1236

THIS LAW FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT A DEBT. THIS NOTICE IS SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE
USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

NOTICE OF SHERIFE'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: CRAGLE, KARLN A.
KAREN A. CRAGLE
268 Foundryville Road
Berwick, PA 18603

Your house at 57 Foundryville Road, Berwick, PA 18603 is scheduled (o be sold at Sheriff's Sale
on . ~at9:00 AM_ in Sheriff's Office, Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA to

enforce the court Judgment of $59,912.70 obiained by GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOUMAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC, the back payments,
late charges, costs and reasonable attorney's fees due. To find out how much you must pay call:
215-825-632% or 1-866-413-2311.,

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open judgment, if
the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to pasipone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.



4. You may need an atltorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you
will have of stopping the sale. (See notice below on how to obtain an attorney).

YOU MAY STiLL. BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES NOT TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sherift's Sale is not stopped, your properiy will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid price by calling the Sheritf of Columbia County at 570-389-5622.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only il the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find
out if this has happened. you may call the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5622.

4, If the amount due from the Buycr is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
SherilT gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled te a share of the moncy which was paid for your house. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff within thirty (30) days from the
date of the Sheriff's Salc. This schedule will state who will be receiving that moncy. The money will be
paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposcd distribution is
wrong} are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10} days afier the schedule of distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your housc back, if you act
immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO T0O OR TELEPIIONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHLRE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

NORTH PENN LEGAL SERVICES F/K/A SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 E. 5th Street

Bleomsburg, PA 17815

717-784-8760
PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOCIATION

P.O. Box 186

Harrisburg, PA 17108
800-692-7375



Resources available for Homeowners in Foreclosure

ACT NOW!

Even though your lender (and our client) has filed an Action of Mortgage
Foreclosure against you, you still may be able to SAVE YOUR HOME FROM
FORECI.OSURE.

1). Call an attorney. For referrals to a qualified attorney call either of the
following numbcrs: 717-784-8760 or 800-692-7375.

2). Call the Consumer Credit Counseling Agency at 1-800-989-2227 for free
counseling.

Loss of Their Homes.

4). Pennsylvania Housing Finance Agency also offers other loan programs that
may assist homeowners in default. Please Sce the PHFA website:
http://www.phfa.org/consumers/homecowners/real.aspx.

5). Call the Plaintiff (your lender) at and ask to speak to someone about Loss
Mitigation or Ilome Retention options.

6). Call or contact our office to request the amount to bring the account current,
or payoff the morigage or request a Loan Workout / Home Retention Package. Call our
toll free number at 1-866-413-2311 or via email at homeretention‘@kmllawgroup.com.
Call Seth at 215-825-6329 or fax 215-825-6429. The figure and/or package you
requested will be mailed to the address that you request or faxed if you leave a message
with that information. The attorney in charge of our firm’s Homecowner Retention
Department 1s Michael McKeever who can be reached at 215-825-6303 or Fax: 215-825-
6403. Pleasc reference our Attorney File Number of 123702FC.

Para informacion en espanol puede communicarse con Loretta al 215-825-6344.



KML Law Group, P.C.

Sutte 5000 — BNY Independence Center
701 Market Strect

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Altomney for Plaintiff

GREEN TREE SERVICING LI.C
7360 8. Kyrene Road
Mail Stop: T-208
Tempe, AZ 85283 IN THi: COURT OF
Plaintiff COMMON PLEAS
VS,
of Columbia County
KARIEN A. CRAGILE

Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s) CIVIE. ACTION - LAW

57 Foundryville Road

Berwick, PA 18603 ACTION OF
Detendant(s) MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NO. 2013-CV-1236

CERTIFICATION AS TQ THE SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

Plaintiti, by counsel, hereby certifics that it has complied with the provisions of Act 91 of 1983 and/or the
real property in question is not subject to the Act.

LA Ly

KME'LAW GROUP, P.C.
AM #chael McKeever Pa. 1D 56129
_Jay E. Kivitz Pa. ID 26769
_ Lisal.ee Pa. ID 78020

___Kristina Murtha Pa. ID 61858
.. David Fein Pa. ID 82628
_ Thomas Puleo Pa. 1D 27615
. _Joshua 1. Geldman Pa. 205047
. Jill P. Jenkins Pa. 1D 306588
__Andrew F. Gormall Pa. ID 92382
Attorneys for Plaintiff




KM]I. Law Group, P.C.

Suite 5000 - BNY Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintift

GREEN TREE SERVICING I.1.C

7360 8. Kyrene Road IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Mail Stop: T-208
Tempe, AZ 83283 of Columbia County
Plaintift
VS, CIVIL ACTION - LAW
KAREN A. CRAGLE ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)

57 Foundryville Road

Berwick, PA 18603 No. 2013-CV-1236
Defendant(s)

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may
leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession, (after
notifying such person of such levy or attachment,) without liability on the part of such
Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any
such property before Sheriff’s Sale thercof.

E
[
By:, Py
K_?{ LAW GROUP, P.C.
_AT Mifhael McKeever Pa. 1D 56129
7 Jay E. Kivitz Pa. 1D 26769
_ Tisalce Pa. 1D 78020
__Kristina Murtha Pa. ID 61858
_______ David Vein Pa. 11D 82628
_Thomas Puleo Pa. IID 27615
_Joshua I. Goldman Pa, 205047
_Jill P. Jenkins Pa. [12 306588
_ Andrew F. Gornall Pa, 1D 92382
Attornceys for Plaintiff




KML Law Group, P.C.

Suite 5000 - BNY Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plamtiff

GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC

7360 S. Kyrene Road IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Mail Stop: T-208 :
Tempe, AZ 85283 of Columbia County
Plaintiff
\C CIVIL ACTION —LAW
KAREN A. CRAGLE ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner{s)

57 Foundryville Road

Berwick, PA 18603 No. 2013-CV-1236
Defendant{s)

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may
leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession, (after
notifying such person of such levy or attachment,) without liability on the part of such
Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any
such property before Sheriff’s Sale thereof.

Mi€hael McKeever Pa. 1D 56129
_ JayT. Kivitz Pa. ID 26769
_ Lisa Lee Pa. ID 78020
_ Kristina Murtha PPa. ID 61858
_ David Fein Pa. ID 82628
_ Thomas Puleo Pa. ID 27613
_ Joshua . Goldman Pa, 205047
_ HIUP. Jenkins Pa. TD 306588
_ Andrew F. Gornall Pa. 1D 92382

Attorneys for Plaintiff



KML Law Group, P.C,

Suite 5000 - BNY Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, ’A 19106

215-627-1522

Attorney for Plaintiff

GRELEN TREE SERVICING LLC

7360 8. Kyrene Road IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Mail Stop: T-2408 '
Tempe, AZ 85283 of Columbia County
Plaintift
vs. CIVIL ACTION — LAW
KAREN A. CRAGLE ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)

37 Foundryville Road

Berwick, PA 18603 No. 2013-CV-1236
Defendant(s)

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may
leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession, (after
notifying such person of such levy or attachment,) without liability on the part of such
Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any
such property before Sheriff’s Sale thereof.

LAW GROUP, P.C.

£ Mifhiael McKeever Pa. 1D 56129
_ ¢ Jay E. Kivitz Pa. ID 26769
_ Lisalee Pa. ID 78020
_ Kristina Murtha Pa. 1D 61858
__ David Fein Pa. ID 82628
____ Thomas Puleo Pa. ID 27615
__._Joshua L. Goldman Pa. 205047
___Jill P. Jenkins Pa. T1D 306588
_ Andrew F. Gomall Pa. ID 92382

Attorneys for Plaintiff




All that ceriain pareel of land and Inprovements therson situate irv Briar Greek Townsh ip, Golumbia
County, Pennsylvania and designated as Parcef No, 07-03-031 and more Rully described in a Daed
dated 101161388 and recorded in Colurnbia County DeadiRecord Book Volume 706 , page 685,

ALSO DESCRIBED AS:

ALL that tract of land together with a two story frame dwelling and additional
improvements erected thereon situate in the Township of Briar Creek, County of
Columbia, and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a corner in the public road leading from Berwick to Foundryville; thence
north 81 3/4 degrees west 41 feet; thence south 56 degrees 40 feet west; thence south 81
degrees west 135 feet to comer of land now or late of Berger and Harman; thence south
89 1/4 degrees west 22 feet to a gum; thence north 87 degrees west 193 fect; thence south
78 degrees west 165 feet to corner of land formerly of Wallace Seybert; thence by the
same south 83 degrees east 582 feet to a stone corner; thence South 4 1/4 degrees west
196 feet to the middle of public road; thence by the same north 49 degrees east 81 feet;
thence north 29 1/2 degrecs east 139 feet; thence north 6 degrees east 91 feet; thence
north 32 3/4 degrees west 38 feet; thence north 53 degrees west 115 feet to the place of
beginning.

CONTAINING one and 66/100 acres of land.
TAX PARCEL # 07-03-031

BEING KNOWN AS: 57 Foundryvitle Road, Berwick, PA 18603



KML LAW GROUP, P.C.
SCTITE 5000
BNY MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER,
701 MARKET STREET
PHILADELPIDA, PA 19106
WWW.KMLLAWGROUP.COM
(215)627-1322
FAX (215)627-7734

November 13, 2013
Docket #2013-CV-1236

ATTENTION: COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF

We would like to bring to your attention that defendant(s):

KAREN A. CRAGLE will be personally scrved notice of Sheriff’s Sale by an outside
process scrver.

Thank you,

JUDGMENT DEPARTMENT
KML LAW GROUP, P.C.
Main - (215) 627-1322

Fax - (215) 627-7734



SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT COLUMBIA COUNTY

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS

PLAINTIFF/S/

GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC

COURT NUMBER
2013-Cv-1236

DEFENDANT/S/ TYPE OF WRIT OR COMPLAINT
KAREN A. CRAGLE EXECUTION
SERVE NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATICN, ETC., TO SERVICE

KAREN A. CRAGLE

AT

ADDRESS (Street or Road, Apartment No., City, Boro, Twp., State and ZIP Code)
57 Foundryville Road, Berwick, PA 18603

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE:

PLEASE POST HANDBILL

SIGNATURE OF ATTORNEY
KML Law Group, P.C.

TELEPHONE NUMBER
(215) 8256345

DATE
November 13, 2013

ADDRESS OF ATTORNEY

KML Law Group, P.C.

-

Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19108




KML LAW GROUP, P.C. FeRSTRUST

SUITE 5000, MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER 800.220.BANK / firstrust.com

701 MARKET ST. FHILADELPHIA, PA 18106
(215) §27-1322
info@kmllawgroup.com

PAY TO THE

ORDER OF SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
ONE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED FIFTY AND XX/ 100

Sheriff's Office
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg PA, 17813

MEMO  cragle 123702fc

3-7380-2360 11/13/2013

$+1,350.00

E Security featurss. Details on back.

618 . MORTGAGE DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT

//z"

/" AUTHORIZED SIGNATLRE

s *
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